
 
COUNTY OF LINCOLN, NORTH CAROLINA 

PLANNING AND INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT 

 
 
 
To: Zoning Board of Adjustment 
 
From: Randy Hawkins 
 Zoning Administrator  
           
Date: January 11, 2013 
 
Re: VAR #329 

Mark Fischer, applicant 
Parcel ID# 953516 
 

The following information is for use by the Lincoln County Zoning Board of Adjustment 
at its meeting/public hearing on January 28, 2013. 
 
Request 
 

The applicant is requesting variances from Sections 2.4.5.C and 4.8.3.B of the Lincoln 
County Unified Development Ordinance to allow a road yard setback of 24.5 feet and a 
lakeside setback of 44 feet for a proposed house. Section 2.4.5.C states that the 
minimum road yard setback in the R-SF (Residential Single-Family) district is 30 feet 
and Section 4.8.3.B states that no principal or accessory structure on a lot abutting 
Lake Norman may be located closer than 50 feet inward from the edge of the full-pond 
level line. The variances would apply to an attached garage on the front of the house 
and to a covered deck on the rear. 
 
Site Area and Description 
 
The 0.6-acre parcel is located on the east side of Webbs Chapel Church Road at its 
intersection with Shady Meadow Lane. It is adjoined by property zoned R-SF and by 
Lake Norman. Land uses in this area are predominately residential. Webbs Chapel 
Church Road ends just north of this lot. The left side of this lot (as viewed from the 
road) is less than 100 feet deep. On the right side, the 760-foot contour line (the full-
pond level of the lake) extends inward past the property line.       



Applicant  Mark Fischer      Application #     VAR #329 
 
 

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT’S FINDINGS OF FACT 
 
1. THERE ARE PRACTICAL DIFFICULTIES OR UNNECESSARY 

HARDSHIPS IN THE WAY OF CARRYING OUT THE STRICT LETTER OF 
THE ORDINANCE.  YES      NO      

 
A. If the property owner complies with the provisions of the 

ordinance, he can secure no reasonable return from or make no 
reasonable use of his property. Yes   No   
Factual reasons cited by the Board: 
 
          
 
          
 

B. The hardship results from the application of the ordinance. 
Yes    No    
Factual reasons cited by the Board: 
 
          
 
          

 
C. The hardship is suffered by the applicant’s property. 

Yes    No    
Factual reasons cited by the Board: 
 
          
 
          
 

D. The hardship is not the result of the applicant’s own action. 
Yes    No    
Factual reasons cited by the Board: 
 
          
 
          
 

E. The hardship is peculiar to the applicant’s property. 
Yes    No    
Factual reasons cited by the Board: 
 
          
 
          



2. THE  VARIANCE IS IN HARMONY WITH THE GENERAL PURPOSE AND 
INTENT OF THIS ORDINANCE. Yes     No    
Factual reasons cited by the Board: 
 
            
 
            

 
3. IN THE GRANTING OF THE VARIANCE, THE PUBLIC SAFETY AND 

WELFARE HAVE BEEN ASSURED AND SUBSTANTIAL JUSTICE HAS 
BEEN DONE.    Yes     No    
Factual reasons cited by the Board: 
 
            
 
            
 

4. THE REASONS SET FORTH IN THE APPLICATION JUSTIFY THE 
GRANTING OF A VARIANCE, AND THAT THE VARIANCE IS A 
MINIMUM ONE THAT WILL MAKE POSSIBLE THE REASONABLE USE 
OF LAND OR STRUCTURES. Yes     No    
Factual reasons cited by the Board: 

  
             
 
             
 
 
 

Based on the Findings of Fact, the following action was taken on   
   by the Lincoln County Zoning Board of Adjustment after a 
public hearing was held and duly advertised: 

 
             
 
             
 

In approving said variance, the following conditions have been imposed by the 
Zoning Board of Adjustment:  
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the information contained on this map. This map is not to be used for land 

conveyance. The map is based on NC State Plane Coordinate System 1983 NAD.
Date: 1/10/2013     Scale: 1 Inch = 100 Feet

PHOTOS PARCEL INFORMATION FOR 4615-28-9182
Parcel ID 953516 Owner FOISY SCOTT
Map 4615-06 Mailing 8005 GLAMORGAN LANE
Account 0137714 Address MATTHEWS NC 28105
Deed 1614-865 Recorded 8/2/2004 Sale Price 0
Land Value $331,375 Total Value $347,875 Previous Parcel 53516

----- All values are for tax year 2012. -----
Subdivision Lot 4A JOHN T MUNDY Plat 9-467
Description #4A JOHN T MUNDY SUB Deed Acres 0
Address WEBBS CHAPEL CHURCH RD Tax Acres 0.62
Township CATAWBA SPRINGS Tax/Fire District DENVER
Main Improvement SHORELINE IMPROVEMENT Value $9,000
Main Sq Feet 180 Stories 0 Year Built 2000

Zoning 
District

Calculated
Acres

R-SF 0.63

Voting Precinct Calculated Acres
DENVER (DN29) 0.63

Watershed Class
WS-IVC 0.63

Sewer District
Not in the sewer district 0.63

2000 Census County Tract Block
37109 071200 1010 0.52
37109 071200 1999 0.1
FloodZone Description Panel

AE SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA BASE ELEVATION DETERMINED - 100 
YEAR 37104615000.03

X NO FLOOD HAZARD 37104615000.59
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